1 2 3 4	SHELTON L. FREEMAN (AZ #009687)   The party obtaining this order is responsible for noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.     Beconcini McDonald Yetwin & Lactor Canuary 12, 2011     6909 East Main Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85251     Ph: (480) 398-3100     Fax: (480) 398-3101		
5	E-mail: <u>tfreeman@lawdmyl.com</u>	RANDOLPH J. HAINES U.S. Bankruptcy Judge	
6	Counsel to Radical Bunny, L.L.C.		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re:	Chapter 11	
10 11	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-	-07465-RJH
11		ORDER RE: RAD	ICAL BUNNY
13	Debtor.	L.L.C.'S MOTION HEARING ON SU	I FOR EXPEDITED
14		APPLICATION AND TO SET OBJECTION DEADLINE	
15		Hearing Date:	January 20, 2011
16 17 18		Hearing Time: Location:	3:00 p.m. 230 N. 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue Courtroom 603 Phoenix, AZ
19			
20	Related Docket Nos. 3021		
21	The Court having reviewed "Radical Bunny L.L.C.'s Motion For Expedited		
22	Hearing On Supplemental Application and To Set Objection Deadline" ("Expedited		
23	Hearing Motion") filed by RADICAL BUNNY, L.L.C. ("Radical Bunny"), and being		
24	fully apprised of the matter, and for good cause shown, orders as follows:		
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Radical Bunny's Expedited Hearing Motion		
26	is granted;		
27	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that responses or objections to Radical Bunny		
28	L.L.C.'s Supplemental Application shall be filed no later than January 19, 2011;		
	U:\SLF\280685\Mortgages, Ltd BK Docs\Radical Bunny Pleadings\Sub Contrib Claim\Supplemental Claim\Order.4.Exp.Hearing.SuppFees.02.docx		

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a hearing is set on January 20, 2011 at
3:00 p.m., United Stated Bankruptcy Court, 230 N. First Avenue, Courtroom
603, 6th Floor, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, on the Supplemental Application; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Radical Bunny L.L.C. shall immediately serve a copy of this Order on all interested parties and file a Certificate of Service for same.

ORDERED, DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.